ORDINANCE NO. 2424

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVE-MENT OF ALLEY, THIRD AND FOURTH, CALAPOOIA TO WASHINGTON

IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VANIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED ON THE RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PROPER OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus in the amount of \$494.79 is hereby declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into for the improvement of Alley, Third and Fourth, Calapooia to Washington

in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvements heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City in the surplus column the sum of \$494.79 based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement and entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said street, said surplus or deficit and to credit or charge the respective individuals and the parcels of realestate, and in the sums as follows:

BLOCK	LOT	ALLEY	SURPLUS
23	1	V. J. Mallett	\$61.85
23	2	Fisher Funeral Home	61.85
23	3	Fisher Funeral Home	61.85
23	4	Fisher Funeral Home	61.84
23	5	William Hoflick	61.85
23	6	Sam Gilbert Estate	61.85
23	7	F. H. Ward & Others	61.85
23	8	F. H. Ward & Others	61.85

Approved by the Mayor //-/2 -/9 (2)

ATTEST:

E 2 2 The Recorder

In Bain

Compression of the Compression o